

Request for Legislative Action Resolution No. 21858 Sponsor: Venessa Huskey Date: February 10, 2025

File #: 24-551, Version: 1

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION designating Jackson County Legislator Sean Smith to serve on the University of Missouri Extension Council (MU Extension Council) for a two-year term, appointed by the Jackson County Legislature.

RESOLUTION NO. Click or tap here to enter text.

INTRODUCED BY Venessa Huskey, Jackson County Legislator

WHEREAS per Missouri statute 262.567 the Missouri of University Extension Council (MU Extension) shall have membership representation from each county commission, established by that commission; and,

WHEREAS to date MU Extension has not had a member from the Jackson County Legislature, or other elected member from Jackson County, serve on the MU Extension Council; and,

WHEREAS MU Extension has expressed enthusiasm about the possibility of having Legislator Smith serve on the council and has discussed the opportunity among current membership; and,

WHEREAS per Missouri statute 262.567 council members shall serve for a two-year term and subsequently Legislator's Smith term shall begin in January 2025 and shall expires on February 28, 2027; now therefore,

File #: 24-551, Version: 1

BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislature of Jackson County herby appoints the following member to the

Jackson County MU Extension Council:

Legislator Sean E. Smith, 6th District

The term of these appointments shall expire, February 28, 2027.

Effective Date: Enter Effective Date.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. Enter Number and Date, was duly passed on Click or tap to enter a date. By the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas

Nays

Abstaining

Absent

Date Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature